
2024 Triad Criterium Spring Series Results - Cat 3/4

Place License # First Name Last Name Team Name Total Points 3/26/2024 4/9/2024 4/23/2024 5/7/2024 5/21/2024
1 623142 Gustaf Hamblen Velocious Sport 135 30 30 27 48
2 565412 Lucius Hamblen Velocious Sport 111 0 27 24 60
3 647991 Collins Lail Velocious Sport 99 21 19 17 42
4 643499 Wiley Foster Velocious Sport 66 24 21 21 0
5 639901 Hank Shoemaker Velocious Sport 54 0 24 30 0
6 Pristas Gage Pristas Forsyth Composite 54 0 0 0 54
7 ClancyEvangelineEvangeline Clancy E 3 endurance 27 27 0 0 0
8 752455 Samantha Davis Velocious Sport 15 0 0 15 0



2024 Triad Criterium Spring Series Results - Mixed Cat 4-5

Place First Name Last Name Team Name Total Points 3/26/2024 4/2/2024 4/16/2024 4/23/2024 4/30/2024 5/7/2024 5/21/2024
1 Kit Bjerk Velocious Sport 118 0 3 17 19 30 30 19
2 Samuel Tuggle C4 Race Team 92 0 24 30 0 21 0 17
3 Jared Gaudet  78 0 0 0 0 24 27 27
4 Paul Seiler Velocious Sport 72 11 1 24 15 10 0 11
5 George Carbaugh Towing & Recovery Services 68 27 17 0 0 0 24 0
6 Lucius Hamblen Velocious Sport 68 0 0 5 21 12 17 13
7 Joseph Pizzarella C4 Race Team 68 0 6 11 24 27 0 0
8 David McWhorter NewType Cycling 61 13 12 15 0 0 0 21
9 Logan Hornbuckle NewType Cycling 51 30 21 0 0 0 0 0

10 Warren Frank C4 Race Team 51 0 0 21 0 0 0 30
11 Alec Bonner Newtype Cycling 45 12 9 9 0 15 0 0
12 Harrison Morosco Velocious Sport 42 0 0 27 0 0 0 15
13 Jonathan Wise NewType Cycling 42 0 30 0 0 0 0 12
14 Grant McAlister Wake Forest University 41 0 11 0 30 0 0 0
15 Brandon Steiner  39 0 7 13 0 19 0 0
16 Daniel Nowell The Electric Banana Cycling Project p/b FSC Racing 38 21 0 0 0 17 0 0
17 Alexander Denton Appalachian State University 36 19 0 0 17 0 0 0
18 Ian Bolton  34 0 0 0 11 0 15 8
19 Kenneth Craft Greensboro Velo Club 31 0 1 0 0 11 19 0
20 Samuel Barrick  30 8 0 0 12 0 10 0
21 Joshua Poole  27 0 2 0 0 13 12 0
22 Alex Krohn Newtype Cycling 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jon Yeaman  27 0 0 0 27 0 0 0
24 Ryan Turk Wide Open Cycling 25 0 15 10 0 0 0 0
25 Chris Lewis Getting It In Cycling 25 10 5 0 0 0 0 10
26 Jeremy Peavey NewType Cycling 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Robert George Cycleworks Performance Bicycle Shop 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
28 Tanya Harris Velocious Sport 23 5 0 0 9 0 6 3
29 Donnell Perry Getting It In Cyclists Inc 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 0
30 Paul Lumpkin  21 0 1 6 0 9 0 5
31 Jose Gil Team Flow Cycling 19 0 0 19 0 0 0 0
32 Michael Chickene NewType Cycling 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0
33 Connor Donigian Wake Forest University 17 9 0 8 0 0 0 0
34 Michael Roseberry NICH +SpeedClub 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 rick monroe mayham 16 0 0 0 0 7 9 0
36 Thomas Johann  15 6 0 0 0 0 0 9
37 Leyla Herrera Wake Forest University 15 0 1 4 10 0 0 0
38 Sam Binder  15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Curtis Staples  13 0 0 0 0 0 13 0
40 Jared Eytcheson NewType Cycling 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 0
41 Jamaal Torrance Getting It In Cyclists Inc 13 3 10 0 0 0 0 0
42 Ben Pearlstine Rescue Racing 13 0 0 0 13 0 0 0
43 Timothy McKoy 700cycling.com 12 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
44 Hank Shoemaker Velocious Sport 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0
45 William Hutt BeersNGears 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
46 Stephon Beaufort Oak City Cycling Project Racing 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 0



2024 Triad Criterium Spring Series Results - Mixed Cat 4-5

Place First Name Last Name Team Name Total Points 3/26/2024 4/2/2024 4/16/2024 4/23/2024 4/30/2024 5/7/2024 5/21/2024
47 Mark Eytcheson Wave 1 Performance 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
48 Alex Branower BeersNGears 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
49 Riley Pearman Velocious Sport 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0
50 Will Coward  7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
51 Charles Denton  7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Aaron Yontz  6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
53 Joanna Reynolds Cycleworks Performance Bicycle Shop 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
54 Kristy Bochniak RLV Cycling 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Stephenie Brown  4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
56 Brian Lee  4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
57 Chris Reid  3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
58 Thomas Hinson Newtype Cycling 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
59 Bradley Schilit E3 Endurance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Will Harrington DDP cycling team/ Belmont abbey cycling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 Alex Howell Clemson Cycling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 Andrew Hopkins C4 Race Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 Mark Griffin Cycles De Oro  GVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Timothy Hillen Benissimo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2024 Triad Criterium Spring Series Results - Cat 3-4

Place First Name Last Name Team Name Total Points 3/26/2024 4/2/2024 4/16/2024 4/23/2024 4/30/2024 5/7/2024 5/21/2024
1 Levi Barker Benissimo 129 0 27 15 21 27 24 15
2 Coleman Files Velocious Sport 105 0 5 30 27 15 9 19
3 Zachary Atala Velocious Sport 103 13 19 0 30 24 12 5
4 Jensen Cervati Velocious Sport 101 0 0 0 17 30 27 27
5 Madison Siegrist Clemmons Bicycle 101 0 24 19 0 17 17 24
6 Jacob Dixon Newtype Cycling 81 30 30 21 0 0 0 0
7 Thomas Reynolds Henderson Custom Homes 62 0 4 0 24 13 0 21
8 Ian Witsaman GVC/Cycles De Oro 60 15 13 13 12 0 0 7
9 John Oakes GVC/Cycles de Oro 59 0 7 12 8 11 13 8

10 George Carbaugh Towing & Recovery Services 44 19 10 0 0 0 15 0
11 Jeremy Peavey NewType Cycling 36 24 12 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mitch Hopkins Henderson Custom Homes 35 0 21 0 4 0 0 10
13 Logan Hornbuckle NewType Cycling 35 27 8 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jared Gaudet  32 0 0 0 0 0 19 13
15 Keith Davis 530 32 21 0 0 0 0 11 0
16 Scott Staubach D3 Racing 32 0 0 0 15 6 0 11
17 Jonathan Chin  32 0 15 0 0 0 0 17
18 Spencer Johnston  31 0 3 8 9 0 10 1
19 Joe Penley Lees McRae Cycling 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 0
20 Will Myers First Flight Devo 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
21 Isaac Flood Velocious Sport 30 0 11 0 19 0 0 0
22 Stephen Guyon Oceanic 27 0 0 0 0 19 8 0
23 Jarred Stacey Newtype cycling 27 0 0 27 0 0 0 0
24 John Baxter Constellation Cycling pb / Inland Construction 26 0 1 6 0 10 0 9
25 Carter Bridges UNC Cycling 24 0 0 24 0 0 0 0
26 Cameron Chappell Clemmons Bicycle Racing 23 0 0 0 2 0 21 0
27 Benjamin Swaim Benissimo 23 0 0 1 1 9 0 12
28 Daniel Nowell The Electric Banana Cycling Project p/b FSC Racing 23 11 0 0 0 12 0 0
29 James Pearl HopFly Racing 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 0
30 Jared Eytcheson NewType Cycling 20 0 9 11 0 0 0 0
31 William McEntire SupraBars.com 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0
32 Stu Moran B.B. Barns Cycling Team 17 0 0 17 0 0 0 0
33 Michael Roseberry NICH +SpeedClub 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Michael Briles Benissimo 14 0 0 3 1 0 6 4
35 Stephen Kefer Meta Normal CC 12 0 2 2 1 7 0 0
36 Shannon Shuskey GVC/Cycles De Oro 12 0 0 5 6 0 0 1
37 Harrison Morosco Velocious Sport 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Benjamin Rachunok Oak City Cycling Project Race Team 11 0 0 0 11 0 0 0
39 Sara Rains  10 0 0 9 0 0 0 1



2024 Triad Criterium Spring Series Results - Cat 3-4

Place First Name Last Name Team Name Total Points 3/26/2024 4/2/2024 4/16/2024 4/23/2024 4/30/2024 5/7/2024 5/21/2024
40 John Paul Amalong UNC Cycling 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0
41 Tanya Harris Velocious Sport 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 1
42 Joel Eisner Constellation Cycling p/b Inland Construction 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Brian Duncan Hawleys Bicycle Race Team 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0
44 Erik Olshall Benissimo 9 0 1 0 0 0 7 1
45 Michael Vestal Clemmons Bicycle Racing 9 0 0 0 3 0 5 1
46 Lee Reavis Carolina Masters 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 Alec Bonner Newtype Cycling 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 0
48 Dean Lyons Hearts Racing Club 7 0 0 1 1 5 0 0
49 Ronald Kurney 700cYCLING 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0
50 Sterling Swaim Benissimo 7 0 1 4 1 0 0 1
51 Ryan Turk Wide Open Cycling 7 0 6 1 0 0 0 0
52 Jon Yeaman  7 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
53 Matthew Spong Milligan University/Specialized Bicycles/Factor Components 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
54 Joshua Poole  4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
55 Jonathan Wise NewType Cycling 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
56 David McWhorter NewType Cycling 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
57 Jacqueline Flynn Ken's Bike Shop 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
58 Jamaal Torrance Getting It In Cyclists Inc 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
59 Mark Eytcheson Wave 1 Performance 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
60 Joe Briscoe Constellation Cycling p/b Inland Construction 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
61 Shane Schantzenbach Benissimo 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
62 Kasey Polk Cycles De Oro 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
63 Paul Seiler Velocious Sport 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
64 Chris Lewis Getting It In Cycling 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
65 Michael Chickene NewType Cycling 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
66 Daryl Rains Modry Evergreen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
67 Mark Griffin Cycles De Oro  GVC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
68 Curtis Staples  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
69 Stephon Beaufort Oak City Cycling Project Racing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 William Hardin Project Echelon Racing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
71 Claudio Marquez  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
72 Andrew Sedore Rescue Racing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73 Alex Krohn Newtype Cycling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
74 Andrew George  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
75 Will Harrington DDP cycling team/ Belmont abbey cycling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
76 Alex Howell Clemson Cycling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Joseph Pizzarella C4 Race Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
78 Thomas Hinson Newtype Cycling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2024 Triad Criterium Spring Series Results - Cat 3-4

Place First Name Last Name Team Name Total Points 3/26/2024 4/2/2024 4/16/2024 4/23/2024 4/30/2024 5/7/2024 5/21/2024
79 Brandon Steiner  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2024 Triad Criterium Spring Series Results - Pro-1-2-3

Place First Name Last Name Team Name Total Points 3/26/2024 4/2/2024 4/16/2024 4/23/2024 4/30/2024 5/7/2024 5/21/2024
1 Matteo Fulghieri UNC Cycling 165 0 24 27 24 0 60 30
2 Joseph Rose Benissimo 108 27 0 0 27 30 0 24
3 Jonathan Hamblen Project Echelon Racing 97 0 0 21 17 0 38 21
4 David Davenport NCL: Denver Disruptors 88 0 21 0 0 0 54 13
5 William Hardin Project Echelon Racing 87 30 0 0 30 0 0 27
6 Andrew Robinson HopFly Racing 84 24 0 24 19 0 0 17
7 David Flynn Ken's Bike Shop 67 0 0 0 0 0 48 19
8 Nicholas Salazar Garcia Uci CTM:team skyline 63 0 30 0 21 0 0 12
9 Casey Vedder Hearts Racing Club 56 0 0 0 15 0 30 11

10 Ian Witsaman GVC/Cycles De Oro 56 0 17 17 13 0 0 9
11 Joe Penley Lees McRae Cycling 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 0
12 Joshua Snyder GVC/Cycles De Oro 36 21 15 0 0 0 0 0
13 Zachary Atala Velocious Sport 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 0
14 John Paul Amalong UNC Cycling 30 0 0 30 0 0 0 0
15 Jacob Hill SupraBars.com 27 0 27 0 0 0 0 0
16 Stephen Guyon Oceanic 27 0 0 0 0 27 0 0
17 Robert Marion Cycleworks Performance Bicycle Shop 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 0
18 Jacob Dixon Newtype Cycling 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Mark Edwards GVC/Cycles de Oro 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jesse Mcentire Hopfly Racing 19 0 0 19 0 0 0 0
21 Jensen Cervati Velocious Sport 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
22 Michael Briles Benissimo 12 0 0 0 12 0 0 0
23 Michael Vestal Clemmons Bicycle Racing 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
24 Will Myers First Flight Devo 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
25 Sara Rains  7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
26 Spencer Johnston  6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
27 Madison Siegrist Clemmons Bicycle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Pablo Espinosa CoreTechs Cycling Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 William McEntire SupraBars.com 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Carter Bridges UNC Cycling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


